

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6124 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	52,000.00	-21.15 %	41,000.00	-11,000.00	30,000.00	-42.31 %	50,000.00	-3.85 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
2	ESC LEAD	DAY	75.0000 1,725.00	40.00 % 690.00	105.0000 2,415.00	250.0000 5,750.00	233.33 % 4,025.00	200.0000 4,600.00	166.67 % 2,875.00	
3	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	90.0000 450.00	-13.33 % -60.00	78.0000 390.00	98.0000 490.00	8.89 % 40.00	85.0000 425.00	-5.56 % -25.00	
4	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.	7.0000 6,720.00	-24.29 %	5.3000 5,088.00	12.0000 11,520.00	71.43 % 4,800.00	12.0000 11,520.00	71.43 % 4,800.00	
5	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		25,300.00	0.00 %	25,300.00	25,300.00	0.00 %	25,300.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
6	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	EACH	8,000.0000 40,000.00	-50.00 % -20,000.00	4,000.0000 20,000.00	15,000.0000 75,000.00	87.50 % 35,000.00	3,300.0000 16,500.00	-58.75 % -23,500.00	
7	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	HR	50.0000 30,000.00	-18.00 % -5,400.00	41.0000 24,600.00	50.0000 30,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	67.0000 40,200.00	34.00 % 10,200.00	
8	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	136,460.00	-15.73 %	115,000.00	124,114.00	-9.05 %	123,000.00	-9.86 %	
9	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.	6,400.00	56.25 %	10,000.00	9,379.00	46.55 %	14,000.00	118.75 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6124 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
10	SIGN COVERING									
	929.0000	S.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	
			27,870.00	9,290.00	-18,580.00	27,870.00	0.00	13,935.00	-13,935.00	
11	SIGN UNCOVERING									
	45.0000	EACH	250.0000	85.0000	-66.00 %	35.0000	-86.00 %	260.0000	4.00 %	
			11,250.00	3,825.00	-7,425.00	1,575.00	-9,675.00	11,700.00	450.00	
12	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SIGN LIGHT MODIFICATION									
		L.S.			-22.33 %		-1.58 %		-7.77 %	
			20,600.00	16,000.00	-4,600.00	20,275.00	-325.00	19,000.00	-1,600.00	
13	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	640.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	400.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,920.00	1,920.00	0.00	9,600.00	7,680.00	1,280.00	-640.00	
14	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	600.0000	HR	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	35.0000	250.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			6,000.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00	
15	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-79.44 %		-53.74 %		-15.89 %	
			53,500.00	11,000.00	-42,500.00	24,750.00	-28,750.00	45,000.00	-8,500.00	
16	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	48.0000	HR	28.0000	43.0000	53.57 %	52.0000	85.71 %	65.0000	132.14 %	
			1,344.00	2,064.00	720.00	2,496.00	1,152.00	3,120.00	1,776.00	
17	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2850.0000	HR	60.0000	47.0000	-21.67 %	52.0000	-13.33 %	65.0000	8.33 %	
			171,000.00	133,950.00	-37,050.00	148,200.00	-22,800.00	185,250.00	14,250.00	
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-51.01 %		-39.48 %		-2.02 %	
			34,700.00	17,000.00	-17,700.00	21,000.00	-13,700.00	34,000.00	-700.00	
19	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
		L.S.			80.00 %		175.00 %		40.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ELCON CORPORATION 1720 - 75TH ST SW EVERETT WA 982036262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398	SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6124 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VEI 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY EVERETT WA 982037120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
20	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
21	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
22	SITE RESTORATION	L.S.	1,500.00	333.33 %	3,500.00	133.33 %	5,600.00	273.33 %	
23	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	7,500.00	-82.67 %	1,300.00	-66.67 %	1,700.00	-77.33 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$638,243.00	-29.08 %	\$599,823.00	-6.02 %	\$611,334.00	-4.22 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$638,243.00	-29.08 %	\$599,823.00	-6.02 %	\$611,334.00	-4.22 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	52,000.00	94,000.00	80.77 % 42,000.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
2	ESC LEAD	DAY	75.0000 1,725.00	60.0000 1,380.00	-20.00 % -345.00
3	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	90.0000 450.00	150.0000 750.00	66.67 % 300.00
4	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.	7.0000 6,720.00	6.0000 5,760.00	-14.29 % -960.00
5	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	25,300.00	25,300.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
6	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	EACH	8,000.0000 40,000.00	4,500.0000 22,500.00	-43.75 % -17,500.00
7	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	HR	50.0000 30,000.00	49.0000 29,400.00	-2.00 % -600.00
8	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	136,460.00	230,000.00	68.55 % 93,540.00
9	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.	6,400.00	11,400.00	78.13 % 5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
10	SIGN COVERING				
	929.0000	S.F.	30.0000	13.0000	-56.67 %
			27,870.00	12,077.00	-15,793.00
11	SIGN UNCOVERING				
	45.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00 %
			11,250.00	18,000.00	6,750.00
12	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SIGN LIGHT MODIFICATION				
		L.S.			205.83 %
			20,600.00	63,000.00	42,400.00
13	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	640.0000	HR	3.0000	5.5000	83.33 %
			1,920.00	3,520.00	1,600.00
14	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	600.0000	HR	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %
			6,000.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00
15	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-62.62 %
			53,500.00	20,000.00	-33,500.00
16	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	48.0000	HR	28.0000	49.0000	75.00 %
			1,344.00	2,352.00	1,008.00
17	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2850.0000	HR	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %
			171,000.00	128,250.00	-42,750.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-13.54 %
			34,700.00	30,000.00	-4,700.00
19	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2010

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 06:48

PS&E JOB NO : 10A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007987 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3736
 HWY : SR 005,405,513,520,522
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVERGREEN POINT FLOATING BRIDGE
 TOLL SIGNING
 10A026 (REV. 7/23/2010)
 PROJECT : TCSP-9999(509)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Aug 23 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
20	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
21	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
22	SITE RESTORATION				
		L.S.			233.33 %
			1,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00
23	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-93.33 %
			7,500.00	500.00	-7,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$638,243.00</u>	<u>\$709,693.00</u>	<u>11.19%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$638,243.00</u>	<u>\$709,693.00</u>	<u>11.19%</u>